Change Order No 2

Date offssuanca, July 11, 2023 tHachve Date

Owner Rattdesnake Rldge Water District

Contracter Ferguson Waterweorks

£ngineer Biluagrass Englarering, PLLC Emgmess’s Project Na 20002
Project Phase 12 - Water Bystem Improvemants Contracs Name Contract 1

The Contract is modified as toilows upon execution of this Change C

Description: Additian of 200 rad read meters to the 4000 currentty =8 O
installed a few hundred of those recently so 4000 was the aumber Chas

Attachments: Price of second fap top for reading radio read metars

NCREASE

Cescapticn of Changes
{Supglamantal Plans and Spacifications Attached) i n Camragl Paca in Contra:t Pace

{
* COz -1 iem No 1 Puichaseinstallation of RR Malers in exisiing sei Haw aulo igad software and i
transfer of nfo from field to new digiial software (200 x $308 2ier only { 3 61.200 00

C02 -2 Purchase of 3 second lap top for the radin read of meters 1ed) - 3 17.387 28

C0Z -3 Addianal laber 1o manually dig ou! butied melers (100 x $22 ! 5 2.000 00

- |5  80,587.8 |

T CHANGE N CONTRACT PRICE » 80,587 .28

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 3 2,172,222.98
CONTRACT TIME INCORPORATING THIS] ™
AND PREVICUS CHANGE ORDERS| ¢ i 5 2,224,040.26
. _Ri COMMENDED RCTERTED ACCEPTED
~ / C ' P /
s i e
8y ?i"‘"\ 8. ‘211:{ 5 {_,.(/ ,::/71/' 8y < £ T
Fngineer (f required) Qwnar fhutharized Signaturet’ tor {Avtrorizad Signature)
14
-y ot A
Title Project Manager Titie P oject ‘\‘an‘lg“

/- b o 7.14-2023
Date 7 // 23 Date v : /’,4-7 4 Date #2023
Ferguson Waterworks

Approved by Funding Agency (if appiteat

ay % Anteresn .. 9/12/23
J

Title RD Siate Engineer




CONTRACTOR: Ferguson Waterworks ESTIMATE NO. 6
OWNER Rattlesnake Ridge Water District BEGINNING DATE July 22, 2023
ENDING DATE August 25, 2023
NO. DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL CONTRACT PREVIOUS ESTIMATE CURRENT ESTIMATE COMPLETE TO DATE
Qty |unit| Unit Cost | Total aty | Total aty | Total aty | Total
1 |Purchase/Installation of RR Meters in existing 4,000 EA $424 11 $1,696,440.000f 4,000 [ $ 1,696440.00 4000 $ 1,696,440.00
setters New auto read software and transfer
of info from field to new digital software
2 |Additional 3/4” or 1" Sarvice Line’ 500 LF 357 54 (528 770.00)
3 |Replace Existing Setter in Existing Metar Box 20 EA $701.56 $14,031.20
4 |Replace Existing Meter Box 20 EA $173.96 $3,479.20
5 |Replace Existing Meter Box Lid 20 EA $81.14 $1,622.80 60 5 4,868.40 60 $ 4,868 40
6 |Master Meter Vault and Appurtenances 7 EA $48,237.66 $337,663.62
7  |Master Meter and Control Vault and Appurtenance 1 EA $85,779.65 $85,779.65
8 |Connection of Existing Meter to Existing RTU 1 EA $4,436.51 $4,436.51
Controls at Existing Diamond Ridge BPS
CO2-1|Purchase of Radio Read Melers 200 EA $306.00 $61,200.00 200 |§ 61,200.00 200 $ 61,200.00
C02-2 |Purchase of second lap top for RR Meters 1 LS $17,387.28 $17,387.28 1 $ 17,387.28 1 $ 17,387.28
CO2-3|Additional labor to manually dig out buned meters 100 EA $20.00 $2,000.00 100 $ 2,000.00 100 $ 2,000.00
“Deleted with Change Order No 1
TOTAL AMOUNT: $2,224,040.26 $ 170130840 $ 80,587.28 $ 1,781,895.68

=7

Ew&ow rtadec

tetal 11 800.2°

819, 397.9¢ L..u cuts

@ﬁoo}ﬂ ot A0O0. New meters o 2300, ecch

Z

ngo.nu




